506679062 05/24/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6725879

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADR TECHNOLOGY B.V.	05/06/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLUE PHOENIX GROUP B.V.
Street Address:	WATERMANWEG 106 A
City:	ROTTERDAM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3067GG

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10751723

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-268-0066

**Email:** phealy@adseroip.com

Correspondent Name: ADSERO IP

Address Line 1: 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE
Address Line 4: LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1117.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD E. KING, #44,187
SIGNATURE:	/Chad E. King/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_ADRTech\_to\_BPG\_1117.01#page1.tif

PATENT 506679062 REEL: 056331 FRAME: 0727

#### **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned:

ADR Technology B.V. Van der Burghweg 1 2628 CS Delft The Netherlands

hereby assigns to:

Blue Phoenix Group B.V. Watermanweg 106 A 3067GG Rotterdam The Netherlands

U.S. Patent No. 10,751,723, European patent application No. 18732165.8 and Australian patent application No. 2018256744, and all rights resulting therefrom, which assignment is accepted by the assignee.

ADR Technology B.V.

Signature: Date: May 6, 2021

Full name: R. Gelderblom

Position: Director

Blue Phoenix Group B.V.

Signature: Date: March 24, 2021

Full name: A.W. de Jong

Position: CFO

**RECORDED: 05/24/2021** 

PATENT REEL: 056331 FRAME: 0728